New CBNN Header
Clean up-Pick up

PICK UP OF DEBRIS

The City will have their contractor start picking up storm debris on Monday, October 10, 2016. This allows residents to have time to sort and remove debris from their homes and property. Please see the flyer below for sorting.
The County facilities will be open Sunday (tomorrow) for residents that want to take their debris there tomorrow. 

The boil water notice is in effect. Please boil all tap water

Please drive very carefully- there are still a number of stoplights not working. Treat each intersection as a 4-way stop if the stoplight is not working.

Sewer Plant is up and running. 

A number of Cocoa Beach restaurants are open.

If you do not have power call 1-800-4outage. FPL can give you an update.

The City will be updating the website as often as possible. Official information will be on the city website:   www.cityofcocoabeach.com
on the front page under What's happening in Cocoa Beach. The information box is titled Clean Up.

If you need emergency help with tree removal, roofs, or water damage call 2-1-1.

Wildlife Commission urges extreme caution on waterways. 

Please pass your CBNN's onto your family, friends, and neighbors.


FEMA Guidelines
Powered by CivicSend - A product of CivicPlus